# El Paso, TX



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-180 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinances Status: Second Reading

File created: 2/8/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/1/2022 Final action:

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign the Third Amendment to Ordinance No. 019146,

the Contract Of Sale between the City Of El Paso and VTRE Development, LLC to extend the deadline by which the buyer must submit building permit plans; amend the property boundaries to a 29.3651 acre parcel of land generally located at the Southeast Corner of Interstate 10 and Paseo Del Norte, legally described as a portion of Lot 1, Block 1, El Paso West, as filed in Book 57, Page 6 of the plat records of El Paso County, Texas; amend the purchase price to \$12,529,215.48; and extend

the closing and termination dates.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Goal 1

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CCA Packet 2-15-2022 VTRE Third Amendment, 2. ITEM 26

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/1/2022	1	City Council		
2/15/2022	1	City Council		

# CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

### **DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

#### District 1

Economic and International Development, Karina Brasgalla, (915) 212-1570 Economic and International Development, Elizabeth Triggs, (915) 212-1619

#### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

An Ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign the Third Amendment to Ordinance No. 019146, the Contract Of Sale between the City Of El Paso and VTRE Development, LLC to extend the deadline by which the buyer must submit building permit plans; amend the property boundaries to a 29.3651 acre parcel of land generally located at the Southeast Corner of Interstate 10 and Paseo Del Norte, legally described as a portion of Lot 1, Block 1, El Paso West, as filed in Book 57, Page 6 of the plat records of El Paso County, Texas; amend the purchase price to \$12,529,215.48; and extend the closing and termination dates.